506346769 11/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6393523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN PAUL TURCICH	10/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APEX STORAGE, LLC	
Street Address:	391 CHARLES COURT	
City:	WEST CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60185	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17094021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124990179

Email: IP.Inbox.Chicago@DuaneMorris.com

Correspondent Name: **DUANE MORRIS-CHICAGO IP**

Address Line 1: 190 S. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: STE. 3700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H2827-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAIN VILLENEUVE	
SIGNATURE:	/Alain Villeneuve/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=APEX_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=APEX_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=APEX ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054323 FRAME: 0777 506346769

ASSIGNMENT

Insert Name(s) of

John Paul TURCICH

Inventor(s)

In consideration for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is

acknowledged by each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es)

assign, transfer and set over to

Insert name of Assignee Apex Storage, LLC

Insert address of Assignee 391 Charles Court

West Chicago, IL 60185

and its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention disclosed and/or claimed in the United States

application identified below, as well as all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which

may be granted therefore in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world,

and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, or re-

issues or extensions of said patents or Letters Patent, and all rights under the International

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property:

Insert Identification of BRACES, METHOD AND PROCESS OF USE

application THEREOF FOR THE REPAIR OF A STORAGE

RACK

Docket Number Docket No. H2827-00001

Alternative identification Application Number:

for filed applications Filed:

PATENT REEL: 054323 FRAME: 0778

H2827-00001

The undersigned further agree(s) to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible and

to do all affirmative acts, and to execute all papers which counsel for Assignee shall advise are

necessary and/or desirable without charge to Assignee in connection with said applications

including, without limitation, the execution of separate assignments in connection with such

applications, claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial

Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue

any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or

divisions or continuing applications thereof to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest,

and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein

assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in

conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to: Alain Villeneuve, Reg. No. 63,228; John E. Munro,

Reg. No. 66,864 and all others associated with Customer No. 156204, the power to insert on this

assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with

the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

name(s).

PATENT REEL: 054323 FRAME: 0779 Date 5-00+2020

Signature of Inventor John Paul TURCICH

PATENT REEL: 054323 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 11/10/2020